
 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

 

Terms & Conditions of Sale 
 

Domestic Terms 
 

1. Prices are net FOB Corpus Christi , TX. 

2. Prices are subject to change without notice and are those in affect at time of 

shipment. 

3. Quotes in writing are good for a period of fifteen (15) days. 

4. Minimum billing is $10.00. 

5. Approved open accounts are net 30 days. Others C.O.D., or Advance 

payment by Credit Card;  American Express, Discover Card, Master Card or 

Visa. 

6. Special handling such as drop shipments will have an additional $5.00 charge 

above the freight charge for  the service.  

7. Duties and taxes are to be paid by the customer. 

8. Freight charges are to be paid by customer.  

 

Export Terms 
 

1. Prices are net FOB Corpus Christi , TX. 

2. Prices are subject to change without notice and are those in affect at time of 

shipment 

3. Unless a quote in writing has been provided and shipment falls within the 

fifteen (15) day period from when the quote was given, all prices are those in 

effect at time of shipment.  

4. Additional charges may be incurred for export orders requiring brokerage 

fees, insurance, prepaid freight and special packaging. 

5. All export  orders will require payment in advance unless previous 

arrangements have been made.  

6. Payments accepted: Bank Drafts in U.S. funds, Wire Transfers, Letter of 

Credit  or by Credit Card:  American Express, Discover Card, Master Card 

or Visa. 

7. All tra nsfer fees are to be paid by customer. Any fees incurred by Bradleys 

Hermetics, Inc. will be added to your next invoice. 

8. Letter of Credit fees are to be paid by the customer. 

9. Duties and taxes are to be paid by the customer.  

10. Freight charges are to be paid by customer.  

 

 

11.20.09 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

Disclaimer  
 

The parts listed herein and or sold by Bradleys Hermetics, Inc., are not original                

Manufacturer parts unless otherwise stated.  All original equipment  manufacturer 

names, model numbers, part Descriptions and drawings used in this catalog are for 

identification purposes only. Bradleys Hermetics, Inc. implies no affiliation or 

sponsorship with any equipment manufacturer.  

 

Limited Warranty  
 

Bradley Hermetics, Inc. warrants all parts to be free of defects in material and 

workmanship for a period of ninety (90) days from date of shipment. The extent of 

liability is limited to replacement of the part or refund of original charge at 

Bradleys Hermetics, Inc. option. No other warranty is either expressed or implied.  

             

Return Material Policy  
 

Material being returned for any reason whatsoever must receive prior approval and 

be issued a return material authorization number from a Bradleys Hermetics, Inc. 

sales associate.  

 

Material being returned for restocking must meet the following conditions:  

 

1. Be of current design and manufacture. 

2. Have been purchased within one year. 

3. Be in sellable condition. 

4. Have received prior approval and received a (RMA) ñreturn material 

authorization number.ò 

5. Packaged parts must be unopened; i.e., skin packed parts. 

6. Provide invoice numbers for parts returned.  

7. Electronics such as control modules cannot be returned. 

 

Bradleys Hermetics, Inc. reserves the right to refuse material for restocking 

purposes.  When approved, however, a restocking fee of not less than 15% will be 

charged.  Additional charges may be incurred or material refused if it is in such 

condition that it requires reconditioning.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

 

 

BITZER INDE X 
Connecting Rod BR1 

Crimp Pads BR1 

Gaskets BR2 

Pins BR1 

Pistons BR1 

Rings BR1 

Rods BR1 

Valve Reeds; Discharge BR1 

Valve Reeds, Suction BR1 

 

 
NOTE: FOR PICTURES OF PARTS PLEASE REFER TO THE WEB SITE  

www.BradleysHermetics.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bradparts.com/cartgenie/brandList.asp?brand=10


 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

 

CONNECTING RODS / BIELAS  
Models STD. .010 .020 

4F, 4G, 4H, 4J, 4M  3200 3201 3202 

6F, 6G, 6H, 6J, 6M 3200 3201 3202 

 

 

PISTONS, PINS, RINGS / PERNOS, ANILLOS 
Model Bore Pin Piston Top Ring Bot. Ring 

4J, 6J 65mm N/A N/A N/A N/A 

4M, 6M 65mm N/A N/A N/A N/A 

4H, 6H 70mm 7571 7471 7474-1  7474-2 

4G, 6G 75mm 7581 7481 7484-1 

7485-1 .020 

7484-2 

7485-2 .020 

6F 82mm 7591 7491  7494-1 

7495-1 .020 

7494-2 

7495-2 .020 

 

VALVE PLATE PARTS  
PARTES PARA PLATOS DEVALVULAS  

Model Discharge 

Reed 

Discharge 

Reed Spring 

Suction Reed Crimp Pad 

4H, 6H 3307 3306 3301 3304 

4J, 6J 3307 3306 3301 3304 

4M, 6M 3307 3306 3301 3304 

6F 3307 3306 3302 3304 

4G, 6G 3307 3306 3305 3304 

     

2T, 4T, 2N, 4N 3315  3310 3308 

2EC,4EC, 

2CC, 4CC 

3309  3311 3308 

2HC 3315  3312 3308 

2P, 4P, 55mm 

2EC 

3316  3313  

 

 
 

BR-1 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKETS 

4, 6 Series 
Description Part # R/N 

Service valve Gasket 6700 372303-01 

Service Valve Gasket 6701 372301-03 

Service Valve Gasket For all 4, 6 Series 6702 372704-01 

Bearing Housing Gasket 4, 6 Open .5mm 6703 372314-01 

Bearing Housing Gasket 4, 6 Open  .75mm 6703-2 372314-02 

Bearing Housing Gasket 4, 6 Semi Herm. 1.mm 6703-3 372314-03 

Terminal Plate Gasket For 4, 6  Semi Hermetic 6704 372421-02 

Oil Pump Gasket For All 4, 6 Series 6705 372312-04 

Seal Plate Gasket For 4G, H And 6F, G, H Open 6706 372313-02 

Motor Cover Gasket For all 4, 6 Series 6707 372315-02 

Bottom Plate Gasket For all 4, 6 Series 6708 372415-01 

Head Gasket All 4, 6 G, G, H, J, M 6709 372612-01 

65mm Valve Plate Gasket For 4J, 6J , 4M, 6M 6710 372511-10 

70mm Valve Plate Gasket For 4H, 6H 6711 372511-09 

75mm Valve Plate Gasket For 4G, 6G 6712 372511-11 

82mm Valve Plate Gasket For 6F 6713 372511-07 

Terminal Plate Gasket For 4, 6  Semi Hermetic 6714 372120-01 

O-Ring; Oil Pump 6715  

O-Ring; Service Valve 6716  

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BR-2 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

CARRIER INDE X 
Bearings CA-1, CA-2 

Block Off Plates CA-2, CA-3 

Capacity Control Valves CA-33 

Crankcase Heaters CA-4 

Crankshafts CA-4 

Cylinder Liners  CA-4 

Gasket Kits CA-5, CA-6 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 5F20, 5F30, 5F40 CA-7 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 5F60, 5H40, 5H60 CA-8 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 5H80, 5H120 CA-9 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 05D, 05G CA-10 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 6D21, 23, 24, 28 CA-11 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 6D41, 42, 45 CA-11 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 6D40,43,44,47,48 CA-11 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 6D63,67,68, 73,75 CA-12 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 06E CA-13 

Gasket Kit Break Down: 6F25 CA-14 

Gaskets; Individual CA-14, 15, 16, 17 

Heaters CA-4 

Labels, Tags, Wiring Diagrams  CA-18 

Miscellaneous CA-18 

Motor Protectors; Modules, Sensors CA-19 

Mounting Kits  CA-19 

Oil Sight Glass CA-19 

Oil Pump Kits And Parts CA-20, CA-21 

Piston, Pin Rod Assy.  CA-21 

Piston CA-22, 23, 24 

Pins, Snap Rings CA-22, 23, 24 

Rings CA-22, 23, 24 

Rods CA-25, CA-26 

Service Valves; 06D, 06E CA-27, 28 

Service Valves; 5F, 5H CA-29 

Shaft Seal CA-30 

Suction Cut Off Head Parts CA-33 

Terminal Kits  CA-30 

Terminal Parts CA-31 

Terminal Box And Covers CA-32 

Valves, Check, Relief CA-34 

Valve Plate Description CA-34 

Valve Plates Assemblies; O5D, 05G, 06D CA-35 

Valve Plates Assemblies; O6E CA-36 

Valve Plate Parts; O5D, 05G, 06D, O6E CA-37 

Valve Plate Parts; 5F, 5H CA-38 

 

NOTE:  FOR PICTURES OR PARTS, PLEASE REFER TO THE WEBSITE. 

www.BradleysHermetics.com 

http://www.bradparts.com/cartgenie/brands.asp


 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

BEARINGS / BUJES 
5H, 05D, 6D, 06E Models 

Models Std .010 .020 Rough 

5H Seepage CA-2 - - - - 

REFRIGERATI ON         

05D 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DR109, (6D21) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DR013 Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DR316 (6D43) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DR718 (6D47) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DR820 (6D48) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

05D 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DR724 (6D63,67) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DR228 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DR237 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DR241 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DR337 (6D73) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

AIR CONDITIONING  

06DA108 (6D23) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA109 (6D21) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA409 (6D24) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM808 (6D28) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM809 (6D24) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA136 (6D40) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA166 (6D44) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA186 (6D42) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM313 (6D45) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM316 (6D43) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM318 (6D44) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM518 (6D48) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM718 (6D47) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM818 (6D48) Z603602 N/A N/A Z603603 

06DA/DM/DX224 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX228 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX237 (6D73) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX328 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX337 (6D73) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX537 (6D75) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX724 (6D63,67) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA/DM/DX824 (6D68) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

06DA1246 (6D62) 1820 1821 1822 1977 

CA-1 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

BEARINGS / BUJES (Cont.) 

5H, 06E 
Models Std .010 .020 Rough 

06D PTFE Replacement Z603820 Z603821 Z603822 N/A 

06E All         

Motor End  3011 3013 3015 3017 

Crankcase 3012 3014 3016 3018 

06E PTFE Replacement Z603011 Z603013 Z603015 N/A 

5H All      

Rod Bearing Insert 1861 1862 1863 N/A 

Seal End Bearing 1864 1865 1866 N/A 

Pump End Bearing 1867 1868 1869 N/A 

Pin Bearing  N/A N/A N/A N/A 

5H80 And 5H120 Center 

Bearing Not Available 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 

THRUST BEARING WASHER  
Models Part No. R/N 

5F, 5H  N/A  N/A 

05D  1816 06D68-149, 1 17-40050-00 

06D 1816 06D68-149, 1 17-40050-00  

05G For Use With Oil Pump  Z603009 17-55009-01  

06E 1817 06EA500-101 

 

BLANK -OFF PLATES / SHIPPING PLATES 

TAPADERAS 

06D 
  Description Qty Req. 

105 Bolt for 405 2 

405 All 6D Models Discharge Port  

6D 2/4 Cyl. Suction Port (diamond 2-bolt plate) 

1/2 

6431 Rubber Gasket for 405 1 

106  Bolt for 412 4 

412 6D68, 73 & 75 Suction Port  (square 4 bolt plate)  1 

6432 Rubber Gasket for 412 1 

409 05D, 05G, 06D Unloader or Capacity Control Port 1 / 2 

6110 Non Asbestos Gasket For Use With 409 1 / 2 

6406 Metal Gasket For Use With 409 1 / 2 

 

CA-2 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

BLANK -OFF PLATES / SHIPPING PLATES 

TAPADERAS (Cont.) 
 

06E 
 Description Qty Req. 

105 Bolt for 405 2 

405 06E 4 Cylinder Discharge  Port  

(diamond 2-bolt plate) 

1 

6431 Rubber Gasket for 405 1 

106 Bolt for 412 4 

412 06E 4 Cylinder Suction Port 

06E 6 Cylinder Discharge Port  

 (square 4 bolt plate) 

1 

6432 Rubber Gasket for 412 1 

108 Bolt for 408 4 

408 06E 6 Cylinder Suction Port (square 4 bolt plate) 1 

6512 Rubber Gasket for 408  (3ò round) 1 

409 06E Unloading Port 1 / 2 

6110 Non Asbestos Gasket For Use With 409 1 / 2 

6406 Metal Gasket For Use With 409 1 / 2 

416 Sight Glass Port 1 / 2 

6203 O-Ring for 416  

 

 

CARRIER 6L  
 Description Qty Req. 

106 Bolt for 406 2 

406 6L Suction Port (diamond 2 bolt plate) 1 

6430 Rubber Gasket for 406   1 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-3 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

CRANKCASE HEATERS  / RESITENCIAS  
Model Part No. R/N 

06D, 06E 120 Volt 125Watt - Insertion 3472 06EA660107 

06D, 06E 240 Volt 125 Watt - Insertion 3474 06EA660108 

 

CRANKSHAFTS / CIGUENAL   
Model Part No. R/N 

5F30 Z7603114 5F30-114 

5F40 Z7604114 5F40-114 

5F60 Z7606114 5F60-114 

5H40 Z7606400 5H40-562 

5H60 Z7606600 5H60-114 

5H80 Z7606800 5H80-562 

5H120 Z7606120  

O5G37 Z606037 17-40410-00 

OGG41 Z606041 17-40412-00 

O6D( )3280 Z6063280 06DA401-782 

O6D( )337, 537 1925 6D75-722 

O6E( )250 (REMANUFACTURED) 1929  

O6E( )265 (REMANUFACTURED) 1931  

06EA( )175, 275 1966 O6EA402-003 

O6E( )199, 299 Z7606299 O6EA402-043 

 

CYLINDER LINERS/ CAMISAS  
 

Model Part No. R/N 

5H40, 60, 80, 120 1985 5H40-1003 

5H46, 66, 86, 126 1987 5H46-1003 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-4 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS / JUEGO DE EMPAQUES  
 All Model s Part No. R/N 

5F See Page CA-6 -   

5H See Page CA-6 -  

05D 5540 17-5502-20 

05G 5541 17-5502-20 

05K N/A  

O6DR109, (6D21) 5421  

06DR013 5423  

06DR316(6D43) 5423  

06DR718(6D47) 5423  

06DR820(6D48) 5423  

06DR724(6D63,67 5424  

06DR228 5424  

06DR237 5424  

06DR241 5424  

06DR337(6D73) 5424  

06DA108(6D23) 5421  

06DA109(6D21) 5421  

06DA409(6D24) 5421  

06DA/DM808(6D28) 5421  

06DA/DM809(6D24) 5421  

06DA136(6D40) 5423  

06DA166(6D41) 5422  

06DA186(6D42) 5422  

06DA/DM313(6D45) 5422  

06DA/DM316(6D43) 5423  

06DA/DM318(6D44) 5423  

06DA/DM518(6D48) 5423  

06DA/DM718(6D47) 5423  

06DA/DM818(6D48) 5423  

06DA/DM/DX224 5424  

06DA/DM/DX228 5424  

06DA/DM/DX237(6D73) 5424  

06DA/DM/DX328 5424  

06DA/DM/DX337(6D73) 5424  

06DA/DM/DX537(6D75) 5424  

06DA/DM/DX724(6D63,67) 5424  

06DA/DM/DX824(6D68) 5424  

06DA1246(6D62)** 5424  

Gasket Kit 5424 Also Available With Metal Gaskets 5424M  

CA-5 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

(Cont.) 

ALL MODELS  
Model Part No. R/N 

06E    

06E 5434  

06E With Metal Head And Valve Plate Gaskets 5434M  

6F, 5F    

6F25 5425  

5F20 5426 5F20-502 

5F30 5427 5F30-502 

5F40 5428 5F40-502 

5F60 5429 5F60-502 

5H    

5H40 5536 5H40-502 

5H60 5537 5H60-502 

5H80 5538 5H80-502 

5H120 5539 5H120-502 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-6 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  BREAKDOWN  

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

5426 For 5F20 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6630 1 Bearing Housing  6637 1 Felt/ Shaft Seal 

6631 1 Bottom Plate  6638 1 Manifold  

6632 2 Head  6640 2 Unloader Bracket 

6633 2 Valve Plate  6642 2 Unloader Cylinder Top 

6634 1 Oil Pump  6643 2 Unloader Cylinder Bot. 

6635 1 Seal Plate  6001 1 Suction Service Valve 

6636 1 Suc. Service Valve  6063 1 Discharge Service Valve 

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

 

5427 For 5F30 
Contain the Following: 

Part  Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6630 1 Bearing Housing  6637 1 Felt/ Shaft Seal 

6631 1 Bottom Plate  6638 1 Manifold  

6632 3 Head  6640 3 Unloader Bracket 

6633 3 Valve Plate  6642 3 Unloader Cylinder Top 

6634 1 Oil Pump  6643 3 Unloader Cylinder Bot. 

6635 1 Seal Plate  6001 1 Suction Service Valve 

6636 1 Suc. Service Valve  6063 1 Discharge Service Valve 

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 
 

 

5428 For 5F40 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6630 1 Bearing Housing  6643 3 Unloader Cylinder Bot. 

6634 1 Oil Pump  6638 2 Manifold  

6636 1 Suc. Service Valve  6646 2 Head 

6639 1 Seal Plate  6647 2 Valve Plate 

6640 3 Unloader Bracket  6651 1 Check Valve  

6641 2 Hand Hold Cover  6655 1 Oil Screen 

6642 3 Unloader Cyl. Top  1999 12 Disch. Valve Plate. Lock 

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

 

CA-7 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 
5429 For 5F60 

Contain the Following: 
Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6630 1 Bearing Housing  6643 4 Unloader Cylinder Bot. 

6634 1 Oil Pump  6644 2 Manifold  

6636 1 Suc. Service Valve  6646 3 Head 

6639 1 Seal Plate  6647 3 Valve Plate 

6640 4 Unloader Bracket  6651 1 Check Valve  

6641 2 Hand Hole Cover  6655 1 Oil Screen 

6642 4 Unloader Cyl. Top  1999 12 Disch. Val. Plate. Lock 

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

5536 For 5H40 
Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1992 12 Dis. Val Cage Lock  6658 1 Manifold  

6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE  6659 1 Oil Pump 

6650 3 Unloader Bracket  6660 1 Bearing Housing 

6651 2 Check Valve   6661 2 Hand Hole Cover 

6652 3 Unloader Cyl. Top  6663 1 Seal Plate 

6653 3 Unloader Cyl Bot.  6666 1 Oil Screen 

6654 1 Oil Pump Cover  6682 1 Outer Valve Bellows 

6656 2 Head  6688 2 Suction Service Valve 

6657 2 Valve Plate  6690 1 Service Valve  

See page CA-15-18    for all individual gaskets 

5537 For 5H60 
Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1992 18 Dis. Val Cage Lock  6659 1 Oil Pump 

6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE  6660 1 Bearing Housing 

6650 4 Unloader Bracket  6661 2 Hand Hole Cover 

6651 2 Check Valve   6663 1 Seal Plate 

6652 4 Unloader Cyl. Top  6666 1 Oil Screen 

6653 4 Unloader Cyl Bot.  6669 2 Service Valve 

6654 1 Oil Pump Cover  6682 1 Outer Valve Bellows 

6656 3 Head  6684 2  Service Valve 

6657 3 Valve Plate  6689 2 Service Valve; Cork 

6658 1 Manifold   6690 1 Service Valve  

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

CA-8 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

 

5538 For 5H80 
Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1992 24 Dis. Val Cage Lock  6659 1 Oil Pump 

6103 1 Oil Pump Cover  6660 1 Bearing Housing 

6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE  6661 4 Hand Hole Cover 

6650 6 Unloader Bracket  6663 1 Seal Plate 

6651 2 Check Valve   6666 1 Oil Screen 

6652 6 Unloader Cyl. Top  6669 1 Service Valve 

6653 6 Unloader Cyl Bot.  6671 1 Service Valve 

6654 1 Oil Pump Cover  6680 1 Oil Flow Cap 

6656 4 Head  6682 1 Outer Valve Bellows 

6657 4 Valve Plate  6690   1 Service Valve  

6658 1 Manifold      

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

 

 

5539 For 5H120 
Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1992 36 Dis. Val Cage Lock  6674 1 Oil Pump Cover 

6650 6 Unloader Bracket  6675 1 Oil Pump  

6652 8 Unloader Cyl. Top  6676 4 Suction Manifold 

6653 8 Unloader Cyl Bot.  6677 2 Discharge Manifold 

6655 1 Flange  6678 1 Manifold  

6656 6 Head  6679 1 Hydraulic  

6657 6 Valve Plate  6681 1 Oil Flow Cap 

6661 4 Hand Hole Cover  6682 1 Outer Valve Bellows 

6663 1 Seal Plate  6683 1 Hydraulic Relay 

6671 1 Service Valve  6685 2 Service Valve 

6672 1 Bearing Housing  6686 3 Service Valve 

6673 1 Chamber Cover  6691 1 Oil Pump Adapter 

See page CA-15-18 For all individual gaskets 

 

CA-9 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

 

5540 For 05D 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6101 1 Stator Cover  6400 2 Head; Suction Cut Off 

6102 1 Service Valve 4 Bolt  6406 2 Capacity Control; Metal  

6103 2 Oil Pump/Valve Adp  6407 3 Valve Plate 

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6408 2 Head; Side 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6520 2 Head; HGBP 

6119 1 Service valve 2 Bolt  6521 1 Head; Center 

6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE  16141 1 Seal Cover Plate 

6204 1 O-Ring.oil Sup. Tube       

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

 

 

 

5541 For 05G 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6102 1 Service Valve 4 Bolt  6408 2 Head; Side 

6103 2 Oil Pump/Valve Adp  6520 2 Head; HGBP 

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6521 1 Head; Center 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6522 2 Valve Plate 

6119 1 Service valve 2 Bolt  16138 1 Flange 

6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE  16140 1 Seal Cover Plate 

6400 2 Head; Suction Cut Off  16237 2 Front Flange Feet 

6406 2 Capacity Control; Metal       

See page CA-15-18  for all individual gaskets 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-10 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

 

5421 For 6D21, 23, 24, 28 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6103 2 Oil Pump Cover  6117 2 Valve Plate 

6114 1 Stator Cover  6118 2 Head 

6115 1 Bottom Plate  6119 1 Service Valve 1 1/8 X 1 

3/4 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6120 1 Service Valve 1 X 1 11/16 

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

5422 6D41, 42, 45 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6001 1 Service Valve   6117 2 Valve Plate 2ò Bore 

6101 1 Stator Cover  6118 2 Head; Standard 

6103 2 Oil Pump Cover  6119 1 Service Valve 1 1/8 X 1 3/4 

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6120 1 Service Valve 1 X 1 11/16 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6122 2 Valve Plate 1 13/16ò Bore 

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

5423 6D40, 43, 44, 47, 48 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6101 1 Stator Cover  6117 2 Valve Plate 2ò Bore 

6103 2 Oil Pmp/Term. Base  6118 2 Head; Standard 

6115 1 Bottom Plate  6119 1 Service Valve/1 1/8 X 1 

3/4 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6120 1 Service Valve 1 X 1 11/16 

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

 

CA-11 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

 

 

5424 For 6D63, 67, 68, 73, 75 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6101 1 Stator Cover  6119 1 Service valve 1 1/8 X 1 3/4 

6102 1 Service Valve  6123 1 Head; Center 

6103 2 Oil Pmp/Term. Base  6124 2 Head; HGBP 

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6139 2 Suction Cut Off Cover 

6117 3 Valve Plate  6400F 2 Head; Suction Cut Off 

6118 2 Head; Standard  6406 2 Capacity Control; Metal  

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

 

5424M (Metal) For 6D63, 67, 68, 73, 75 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6101 1 Stator Cover  6139 2 Suction Cut Off Cover 

6102 1 Service Valve  6400 2 Head; Suction Cut Off 

6103 2 Oil Pmp/Term. Base  6406 2 Capacity Control; Metal  

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6407 3 Valve Plate; Metal 

6116 1 Housing Cover  6408 2 Head; Side; Metal 

6119 1 Service valve 2 Bolt  6520 2 Head; HGBP; Metal 

6138 1 Sight Glass; PTFE  6521 1 Head Center; Metal 

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-12 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

 

5434 For 06E 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6101 2 Stator Cover  6108 3 Valve Plate; .060 TK 

6102 1 Service Valve  6109 1 Terminal Plate 

6103 1 Oil Pump  6111 1 Housing Gasket 

6104 1 Serv. Val 1 1/8 X 1 3/4  6112 1 Serv. Valve 2 9/16 X 3 

1/4 

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6135 1 Sight Glass Block Off Plt 

6106 2 Head; Side  6136 2 Suction Cut Off Cover 

6107 3 Head; Center, HGBP  6203 2 O-Ring; Sight Glass 

6134F 2 Head; Suction Cut Off  6406 2 Capacity Control; Metal  

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

 

5434M For 06E 

 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6101 2 Stator Cover  6111 1 Housing Gasket 

6102 1 Service Valve  6112 1 Serv. Valve 2 9/16 X 3 

1/4 

6103 1 Oil Pump  6135 1 Sight Glass Block Off Plt 

6104 1 Serv. Val 1 1/8 X 1 

3/4 

 6136 2 Suction Cut Off Cover 

6105 1 Bottom Plate  6203 2 O-Ring; Sight Glass 

6132 2 Head; Side  6406 2 Capacity Control; Metal  

6133 3 Head; Center, HGBP      

6134 2 Head; Suct. Cut Off    Following Not in Kit 

6108 3 Valve Plate; .060 TK  6130  Valve Plate .060 Metal 

6109 1 Terminal Plate  6131  Valve Plate .032 Metal 

See Page CA-15-18  For All Individual Gaskets 

 

 

CA-13 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  BREAK DOWN 

 JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES   

 

5425 For 6F25 
Contain the Following: 

Part No. Qty Description  Part 

No. 

Qty Description 

6001 1 Service Valve   6126 1 Bottom Plate 

6063 1 Service Valve  6127 2 Valve plate 

6101 1 Stator Cover  6128 2 Head 

6103 2 Pump Cover  6129 1 Oil Pump  

6125 1 Housing Cover     

See Page CA-15-18 For All Individual Gaskets 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL GASKETS  

EMPAQUES INDIVIDUALES  

 
Part No. Description R/N 

NOTE:  Add  K to part number for green material  (6001K)  

*6001 Service Valve 6L  

*6063 Service Valve 6L  

*6100 Service Valve 2 Bolt 06D 6D23-1421  

6101 Stator Cover 06D, 06E                                  17-40029-05 6F25-1013 

*6102 Service Valve; Four Bolt; 06D, 06E            17-40075-05 6D40-1061 

*6103 Oil Pmp Cover 6D, 06E, 6D Term Plate    17-40005-05 6D68-1132 

*6104 Service Valve 1 1/8 X 1 3/4; 2 Bolt 06E  

*6105 Bottom Plate 06D, 06E                                17-40033-05 6D68-1043 

*6106 Head; Side; 06E  

*6107 Head; Center, HGBP; 06E  

*6108 Valve Plate; .060 thick 06E 06EA504884 

*6109 Terminal Plate; 06E 6G45-1082 

*6110 Capacity Control 05D, 05G, 06D, 06E  

*6111 Oil Pump Housing; 06E                              17-40319-05 06EA501-513 

 

CA-14 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

INDIVIDUAL GASKETS  

EMPAQUES INDIVIDUALES  

  
Part No. Description R/N 

*6112 Service Valve; 2 9/16 X 3 ¼ 06E  6G65-1061 

6113 Replaced with 6203  

6114 Stator Cover; 6D21, 6D22, 6D23, 6D24 6D23-1063 

6115 Bottom Plate; 6D21, 6D22, 6D23, 6D24 6D40-1023 

*6116 Oil Pump Housing; 05D, 05G, 06D        17-40078-05    6D40-1022 

*6117 Valve Plate; 2ò Bore 05D, 06D 6D43-1073 
*6118 Head; Side 05D, 05G, 06D  6D40-1053 

*6119 Service Valve 1 1/8 X 1 3/4; 2 Bolt 06D   17-10811-05 6DA680-043 

*6120 Service Valve 1 X 1 11/16; 2 Bolt 06D 6D23-1921 

6121 Replaced with 6101  

6122 Valve Plate; 1 13/16ò Bore 06D   

*6123 Head; Center 05D, 05G, 06D 6D68-1053 

*6124 Head; Center, HGBP 05D, 05G, 06D 6D75-2672 

6125 Bearing Housing Cover 6F25                   17-10405-00  5F20-1113 

6126 Bottom Plate 6F25 17-10210-00 

6127 Valve Plate 6F25                                       17-10608-00 5F20-1083 

6128 Head 6F25                                                  17-10208-00 5F20-1093 

6129 Oil Pump 6F25                                          17-10404-00 6F25-1031 

6130 Valve Plate; Metal .060 Thick 06E 06EA506414 

6131 Valve Plate; Metal .032 Thick 06E 06ER660012 

6132 Head; Side Metal; 06E 06EA503304 

6133 Head; Center, HGBP Metal; 06E 06EA503314 

6134 Head; Suction Cut Off; 06E 06EA503334 

6134F Head; Suction Cut Off; 06E  

*6135 Sight Glass Block Off Plate 06E  

6136 Suction Cut Off Cover 06E 06EA501-382 

*6138 Sight Glass; PTFE 05D, 05F, 5H, 06D 17-10218-02 

*6139 Suction Cut Off Cover 05D, 06D  6D40-1061 

*6203 O-Ring; Sight Glass 06E KK71GW015 

*6204 O-Ring; Oil Supply Tube 05D 17-40316-00 

 

 

 

 

CA-15 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

INDIVIDUAL GASKETS  
EMPAQUES INDIVIDUALES  

 Description R/N 

 6400 Head; Suction Cut Off Metal 05D, 05G, 06D    17-44125                                         05GA502223 

 *6400F Head; Suction Cut Off 05D, 05G, 06D  

 6407 Valve Plate; Metal 05D, 05G, 06D                      17-55002-00 05DA500153 

 6408 Head; Side Metal 05D, 05G, 06D                        17-55001-00 05GA502213 

 6406 Capacity Control; Metal 5D, 5G, 6D, 06E         17-40104-07                                                                  06EA501253 

 6520 Head; HGBP Metal 05D, 05G, 06D                    17-55005-00 05GA502183 

 6521 Head; Center Metal 05D, 05G, 06D                   17-44123-00 05GA502173 

 6522 Valve Plate; Metal 05G,                                      17-44007-00  05GA-201-523 

6630 Bearing Housing Cover 5F                                 17-10405-00 5F20-1113 

6631 Bottom Plate 5F20, 30                                         17-10210-00 5F20-1813 

6632 Head 5F20, 5F30                                                 17-10208-00 5F20-1093 

6633 Valve Plate 5F20, 5F30                             17-10608-00     5F20-1083 

6634 Oil Pump 5F                                              17-10404-00 6F25-1031 

6635 Seal Plate 5F                                               5F36-1031 

*6637 Service Valve; Suction 5F  

6638 Manifold 5F 5F20-1032 

*6639 Seal Plate 5F 5F40-4512 

6640 Unloader Bracket 5F 5F20-1451 

6641 Hand Hold Cover 5F 5F40-1042 

6642 Unloader Cylinder Top 5F 5F20-1701 

6643 Unloader Cylinder Bottom 5F 5F20-1711 

*6644 Manifold 5F40, 5F60 5F60-1681 

6646 Head 5F40, 5F60 5F40-1093 

6647 Valve Plate 5F40, 5F60 5F40-1083 

*6650 Unloader Bracket 5H 5H40-1451 

*6651 Check Valve 5F, 5H  

*6652 Unloader Cylinder Top 5H 5F40-1701 

*6653 Unloader Cylinder Bottom 5H 5F40-1711 

6654 Oil Pump Cover 5F40-1211 

*6655 Oil Screen 5F, 5H 5H120-3451 

6656 Head; Valve; 5H 5H40-1093 

6657 Valve Plate; 5H 5H40-1083 

6658 Manifold; 5H40, 80, 6L 5H40-1032 

6659 Oil pump; 5H 5H40-1423 

6660 Bearing Housing; 5H 5H40-1113 

 

 

CA-16 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

INDIVIDUAL GASKETS  

EMPAQUES INDIVIDUALES  

  
 Description R/N 

6661 Hand Hole Cover; 5H 5H40-1042 

*6663 Seal Plate; 5H  

*6666 Oil Screen; 5H40, 60, 80 5H40-1371 

*6669 Service Valve; 5H60, 80, 120 5H60-1632 

*6670 Manifold; 5H60 5H60-1681 

*6671 Service Valve; 5H80 5H80-1632 

6672 Bearing Housing; 5H120 5H120-1653 

*6673 Chamber Cover; 5H120 5H120-3341 

*6674 Service Valve; 5H120  

6675 Oil Pump; 5H120  5H120-3431 

*6676 Suction Manifold; 5H120 5H120-4462 

*6677 Discharge Manifold; 5H120 5H120-4472 

*6678 Manifold; 5H120 5H120-4482 

*6679 Hydraulic Relay Cover; 5H120 5H120-3351 

*6680 Oil Flow Cap; 5H80 6L45-1142 

*6681 Oil Flow Cap; 5H120  

*6682 Outer Valve Bellows; 5H40, 80, 120  

*6683 Hydraulic Relay; 5H120 5H120-3351 

*6684 Service Valve; 5H60  

*6685 Service Valve; 5H120  

*6686 Service Valve; 5H120  

*6688 Service Valve; suction 5H40   

*6689 Suction Strainer; Cork 5H60 5H60- 1831 

*6690 Service Valve; 5H40, 60, 80  

16138 Aluminum Housing Flange; 05G 17-44119-00 

*16140 Seal Cover Plate; 05G 17-44004-05 

*16141 Seal Cover Plate; 05D 17-40319-05 

*16237 Front Flange Spacer; 05G 17-44014-00 

All gaskets with an asterisk are sold in minimum quantities of 10 

 

 

 

CA-17 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

LABELS, TAGS, WIRING DIAGRAMS  

ETIQUETAS, ESQUEMAS DE ALAMBRADO  
 Description Sold In 

LABELS  

1013 Dry Nitrogen Charge 10 pk 

1025 Kit, Danger Warning Regarding Terminal Leaks 10 pk 

1029 Oil Level 10 pk 

1030 Warning Regarding  Service  10 pk 

1031 Terminal Identification, 6 Lead 10 pk 

1035 06D, 06E Head Bolt Torque 10 pk 

 WIRING DIAGRAMS  10 pk 

1032 06D, 06E, 3 Lead, Single & Three Phase 10 pk 

1033 All 06E 6 Lead 10 pk 

1034 All 06E 9 Lead 10 pk 

 TAGS  

2006 Drive Screw(rivet) for Name Plates & Tags 100 pk 

2008 5H Oil Rotation Tag 10 pk 

2009 Compressor Name Plate 10 pk 

 

 

 

MISCELLANEOUS/ VARIADO  
   

 Description Sold In 

1799 Thread Lock 50ml Each 

1827 06E Rotor Lock Washer 25 pk 

1828 06E Rotor Lock Washer 25 pk 

1900  Terminal Silicon Tube Each 

1854 Oil Adapter 7/16-20"  X  1/4" NPT Each 

1860 Adapter With Copper Washer R/N 5F20-1311 Each 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-18 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

MOTOR PROTECTORS/ PROTECTORS 

 
Description / Model Part No. 

06D, Overload Sensor; 120 Degrees Celsius 15ò Teflon Leads 1835 

06E Head Temperature Sensor, 295 Degrees Fahrenheit For AC 1832 

06E Head Temperature Sensor, 325 Degrees Fahrenheit For Refrig. 1833 

06E Models; 208/240 volt Robert Shaw Control Module for use with 

1886 sensor 

1882 

06E Models; 208/240 volt Robert Shaw Control Module for use with 

1886 sensor 

1883 

Sensor No Longer Available 1886 3-set 

 

MOUNTING KITS  

JUEGO DE MONTAGE  

 
Model Part No. R/N 

06D, 06CC (16 to 37 Cfm)    1870 06DA660057 

06E, 06CC (50 to 99 Cfm)    1871 06EA660089 

 

OIL SIGHT GLASSES 

MIRIA DE ACEITE  

 
Model Part No. R/N 

05F Sight Glass With Gasket                       17-10218-00 1819 5F20 

5H Sight Glass With Gasket                        17-10218-00 1819 5F20 

05G Sight Glass With Gasket                      17-10218-00 1819 5F20 

06D Sight Glass With Gasket                      17-10218-00 1819 5F20 

PTFE Gasket For 1819 Sight Glass (10 pk) 1638 17-10218-02 

06E Sight Glass With O- Ring 410 KM39BN010 

O-Ring For 410 Sight Glass (10 pk) 1632 KK71GW015 

06E Sight Glass Block Off Plate 416  

Gasket For 416 Sight Glass Block Off 6135  

 

 

CA-19 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

OIL PUMP KIT / BOMBA DE ACEITE  
Model Std .010 .020 

5H40, 60, 80 1899 N/A N/A 

05D 2180 2181 2182 

05G 2180 2181 2182 

05K 2180 2181 2182 

06D 2080 2081 2082 

06E 2083 2084 2085 

 

OIL PUMP PARTS 

PARTES DE BOMBA DE ACEITE  
Model Std .010 .020 

BARE HOUSING    

05D Housing; Bare 2200-1 2201-1 2202-1 

05G Housing; Bare 2200-1 2201-1 2202-1 

05K Housing; Bare 2200-1 2201-1 2202-1 

06D Housing; Bare 2200 2201 2202 

06E Housing; Bare 2204 2205 2206 

 Part No. 

Pump Conversion kit; Convert to High Volume 2087 

Plunger And Spring Kit;  2088 

DESCRIPTION Part No. 

Rotor, Pump 2207 

Retaining Ring, Rotor 2208 

Vane, Plunger 2209 

Spring, plunger 2210 

Washer, Plunger Spring 2211 

Retaining Ring, Plunger 2212 

Bolt, Block Off 2213 

Washer, Block off Bolt 2214 

Plug , Access Valve 2215 

Retaining Pin, Relief Spring 06E Models Only 2216 

Spring, Relief 06E Models Only 2217 

Piston, Relief 06E Models Only 2218 

 

 

 

CA-20 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

OIL PUMP PARTS (Cont.) 
PARTES DE BOMBA DE ACEITE  

DESCRIPTION Part No. 

Drive Segment 2219 

Lock Washer (small), Drive Segment Bolt 2220 

Bolt (small), Drive Segment 2221 

Bolt (large), Drive Segment  2222 

Lock Washer (large), Drive Segment Bolt 2223 

Gasket, Pump Housing 06E 2224 

Gasket, Pump Housing 06D 2225 

Gasket, Cover Plate 2226 

Cover Plate 2227 

Bolt, Cover Plate 2228 

Guide, Oil Feed Vane 2229 

Spring, Oil Feed Vane 2230 

Thrust Washer, 05D, 05G, 05K Models;                   R/N 17-55009-01 X603009 

 

PISTON, PIN, ROD KI T 
Model  

05D, 05G37 Flat Top Piston 8610 

05G37 Contoured Top Piston  8611 

05G41, 05K12, 06DR237 Flat Top Piston 8612 

05G41, 05K12, 06DR241 Contoured Top Piston 8613 

  

6D48 Series 8614 

6D68 Series 8615 

6D3280 8616 

6D75 Series 8617 

  

06E( )075, 150, 175, 250, 275 Models With Flat Top Piston 8600 

06E( ) 066, 099, 166, 199, 266, 299 Models With Flat Top Piston 8601 

06E( )075, 150, 175, 250, 275 Models w/Two Step Contoured Top Pst 8602 

06E( ) 066, 099, 166, 199, 266, 299 Models w/Two Step Contoured 

Top Piston 

8603 

06E( )265 Model Only With Flat Top Piston 8604 

06E( )265 Models Only With Two Step Contoured Top Piston 8605 

06E ( R ) or ( Y ) 075, 150, 175, 250, 275 Models With A One Step 

Contour Piston 

8606 

06E( R ) or ( Y ) 066, 099, 166, 199, 266, 299 Models With A One 

Step Contour Piston 

8607 

CA-21 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

PISTON, PIN, RINGS, SNAP RINGS 

PISTON, PERNO, ANILLO, SEGUROS 
 

Model Piston Pin Comp Ring Oil  Ring Snap Ring 

5H See Page  CA-24     

Transportation            

05D 

Flat Top 

1879 Std 

1880 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

05G37 

Contoured 

1836 Std 

1837 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

05G37 

Flat Top 

1879 Std 

1880 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

05G41 

Contoured 

1838 Std 

1839 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

05G41 

Flat Top 

1873 Std 

1874 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

05K12 

Contoured 

1838 Std 

1839 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

05K12 

Flat Top 

1873 Std 

1874 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

            

05K24 N/A 1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

Refrigeration      

06DR109 

Contoured 

Z57125 1918 1952 Std  N/A 1978 25 pk 

06DR013 N/A 1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DR316 

Contoured 

Z57127 

 

1918 1952 Std  N/A. 1978 25 pk 

06DR316 

Flat Top 

1973 

1974 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DR718 

Contoured  

Z57125 1918 1952 Std  N/A 1978 25 pk 

06DR820 N/A 1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DR724 

Contoured 

Z57127 

 

1918 1952 Std  N/A. 1978 25 pk 

06DR724 

Flat Top 

1973 

1974 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

 

CA-22 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

PISTON, PIN, RINGS, SNAP RINGS 

PISTON, PERNO, ANILLO, SEGUROS 

(Cont.)  
Model Piston Pin Comp Ring Oil  Ring Snap Ring 

Refrigeration           

06DR228 N/A 1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DR237 

Flat Top 

1879 Std 

1880 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DR241 

Contoured 

1838 Std 

1839 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DR337 N/A 1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

Air 

Conditioning 

1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA108 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA109 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA409 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM808 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM809 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM136 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM166 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM186 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM313 1823 Std 

1824 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM316 1973 Std 

1974 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DAD/M318 1973 Std 

1974 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM518 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM718 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

CA-23 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

PISTON, PIN, RINGS, SNAP RINGS 

PISTON, PERNO, ANILLO, SEGUROS 
Model Piston Pin Comp 

Ring 

Oil  Ring Snap Ring 

Air Cond.            

06DA/DM818 1971 Std 

1972 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX224 1973 Std 

1974 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX228 1825 Std 

1826 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX237 1946 Std 

1962 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX328 1825 Std 

1826 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX337 1946 Std 

1962 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX537 1946 Std 

1962 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX724 1973 Std 

1974 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA/DM/DX824 1973 Std 

1974 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06DA1246 1946 Std 

1962 .020 

1918 1952 Std 

1963 .020 

1953 Std 

1964 .020 

1978 25 pk 

06E      

06E All Except 

256, 06ER, 06EY 

Contoured 

1897 Std 

1898 .020 

1951 1958 Std 

1967 .020 

1959 Std 

1968 .020 

1146 25 pk 

06E All Except 

256, 06ER, 06EY 

Flat Top 

1957 Std 

1969 .020 

1934 .030 

1951 1958 Std 

1967 .020 

2396 .030 

1959 Std 

1968 .020 

2397 .030 

1146 25 pk 

06E-265 Only 

Contoured 

1895 Std 

1896 .020 

1951 1958 Std 

1967 .020 

1959 Std 

1968 .020 

1146 25 pk 

06E-265 Only 

Flat Top 

1983 Std 

1984 .020 

1951 1958 Std 

1967 .020 

1959 Std 

1968 .020 

1146 25 pk 

06ER, 06EY  

1 Step Contoured 

1887 Std 

1888 .020 

1951 1958 Std 

1967 .020 

1959 Std 

1968 .020 

1146 25 pk 

5H           

5H40 Aluminum 2004 1921 1997 1998 1450 25 pk 

5H40 Cast Iron 1982 1921 1997 1998 1450 25 pk  

5H46 Aluminum 2005 1921 Z6211071 1998 1450 25 pk 

CA-24 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

RODS / BIELAS  
Model Std .010 .020 

5H See Page CA-26 - - - 

TRANSPORTATION        

05D All 1947 1948 1949 

05G All 1947 1948 1949 

05K All  1947 1948 1949 

REFRIGERATION        

06DR109, (6D21) 1906 1907 1916 

06DR013 1906 1907 1916 

06DR316, (6D43) 1906 1907 1916 

06DR718, (6D47) 1954 1955 1956 

06DR820, (6D48) 1954 1955 1956 

06DR724, (6D63,67 1908 1909 1917 

06DR228 1947 1948 1949 

06DR237 1947 1948 1949 

06DR241 1947 1948 1949 

06DR337, (6D73) 1947 1948 1949 

AIR CONDITIONING     

06DA108, (6D23) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA109, (6D21) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA409, (6D24) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA/DM808, (6D28) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA/DM809(6D24) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA136 (6D40)     

06DA166 (6D41) 1954 1955 1956 

06DA186 (6D42) 1954 1955 1956 

06DA/DM313 (6D45) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA/DM316 (6D43) 1906 1907 1916 

06DA/DM318 (6D44) 1954 1955 1956 

06DA/DM518 (6D48) 1954 1955 1956 

06DA/DM718 (6D47) 1954 1955 1956 

06DA/DM818 (6D48) 1954 1955 1956 

06DA/DM/DX224 1908 1909 1917 

06DA/DM/DX228 1947 1948 1949 

06DA/DM/DX237 (6D73) 1947 1948 1949 

06DA/DM/DX328 1947 1948 1949 

06DA/DM/DX337 (6D73) 1947 1948 1949 

06DA/DM/DX537 (6D75) 1947 1948 1949 

06DA/DM/DX724 (6D63,67) 1908 1909 1917 

06DA/DM/DX824 (6D68) 1908 1909 1917 

06DA1246(6D62)** 1908 1909 1917 

CA-25 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

RODS / BIELAS  

(Cont.) 

 
Model Std .010 .020 

O6E( )066, 166, 260, 266 1940 1941 1942 

O6E( )099, 199, 299 1940 1941 1942 

O6E( )075, 175, 265, 275 1943 1944 1945 

O6E( )150, 250 1943 1944 1945 

     

 5H46, 66, 86, 126 (Aluminum) 1979 1980 1981 

 5H40, 5H60, 5H80, 5H120 (Cast Iron) Z604103 Z706104 Z706105 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-26 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

SCREENS & FILTER/ FILTORS DE ACEITE  
 

Model Part No. R/N 

05D  Suction Screen;   601 06DA402-133 

06D  Suction Screen;   601 06DA402-133 

06E  Suction Screen;   602 06EA400-252 

05D  Oil Screen                             17-40020-17-44005-00 603 06D-103 

05G  Oil Screen                             17-40020-17-44005-00 603 06D-103 

06D  Oil Screen                              17-40020-17-44005-00 603 06D-103 

06E  Oil Screen                              17-40020-17-44005-00 603 06D-103 

    

 

SERVICE VALVES/  

 VÁLVULAS  DE SERVCIOS 
 

06D 

Model 

 Suction   Discharge 

06DR109 3007 1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat   3006 

2077 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  

1 5/8"-2 Bolt  7/8" Flare 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DR013 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8" Sweat  3006 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DR316 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8" Sweat  3006 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DR718 2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

 3006 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DR820 2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

 2079 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DR228 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  3009 

3010  

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 7/8" Sweat 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06DR337 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  3009 

3010  

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 7/8" Sweat 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06DM808 3007 1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  3006 

2077 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  

1 5/8"-2 Bolt  7/8" Flare 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DM809 3007 1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  3006  

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

CA-27 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

SERVICE VALVES/  

 VÁLVULAS  DE SERVCIOS (Cont.) 
06DM313 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat  3006 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DM316 

06DM318 

3009 

3010 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 7/8ò Sweat  

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat 

 3006 

3007 

1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat  
1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06DM516 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat  3007 1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06D( )818 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat  3007 1 5/8ò-2 Bolt; 5/8ò Sweat 

06D( )724 2095 

2096 

2097 

3010 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 1/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat 

 3009 

3010 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 7/8ò Sweat 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06D( )824 2095 

2096 

2097 

3010 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 1/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat 

 3009 

3010 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 7/8ò Sweat 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06D( )328 2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06D( )337 2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06D( )528 2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Sweat 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

 3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06E  
06E 

Model 

 Suction   Discharge 

06E( )150 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06E( )166 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  3010 1 3/4" -2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06E( )175 2099 3 1/16"-4 Bolt  2 5/8" Sweat  2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Swt 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Swt  
06E( )199 2099 3 1/16"-4 Bolt  2 5/8" Sweat  2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Swt 

06E( )250 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06E( )265 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat  2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Swt 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Swt 
06E( )266 2099 3 1/16"-4 Bolt  2 5/8" Sweat  3010 1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò 

Sweat 

06E( )275 2099 3 1/16"-4 Bolt  2 5/8" Sweat  2096 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Swt 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Swt 
06E( )299 2099 3 1/16"-4 Bolt  2 5/8" Sweat  2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Swt 

CA-28 
 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

SERVICE VALVES/  

 VÁLVULAS  DE SERVCIOS (Cont.) 
 

5F 
05F 

Model 

 Suction   Discharge 

5F30 2097 

 

3010 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

Cast iron body 

1 3/4"-2 Bolt; 1 1/8ò Sweat 

aluminum body 

 2096 

 

2097 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Swt 

Cast iron body 

2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Swt 

aluminum body 

5F40 2097 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 5/8" Sweat 

cast iron body 

 2096 2 1/2"-4 Bolt  1 3/8" Swt  

cast iron body 

5F60 3021 2 1/2";  Four Bolt   

1 5/8" Sweat; 

 3025 3 1/4" Four Bolt  

2 1/8" Sweat 

 

5H 
5H 

Model 

 Suction   Discharge 

5H40 

5H46 

3027 3 1/4" Four Bolt  

2 5/8" Sweat 

 3025 3 1/4" Four Bolt  

2 1/8" Sweat 

5H60 

5H66 

3023 3 7/8"; Four Bolt      

 3  1/8" Sweat 

 3023 3 7/8"; Four Bolt     

3  1/8" Sweat 

5H80 

5H86 

3023 3 7/8"; Four Bolt      

3  1/8" Sweat 

 3023 3 7/8"; Four Bolt    

3  1/8" Sweat 

5H120 

5H126 

3024 4 13/16" Four Bolt   

 4 1/8" Sweat 

 3024 4 13/16" Four Bolt    

4 1/8" Sweat 

 

REFERENCE NUMBERS 
Reference Number   Reference Number  

 2077   06DA660062 3009 

06DA660060 3006   06DA660064 3010 

06DA660063 2095   5F660001 3021 

EN07EA039 

06DA660065 

2096   5H66-008 3022 

06DA660090    2097   06LA66010 3023 

06EA660091 2099   06LA66011 3024 

06DA660061 3007  EM-13FC-521 3025 

   EM-13FC-551 3027 

CA-29 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

SHAFT SEAL/ SELLOS MECANICOS  
 

Model Part No. R/N 

5F20 & 30  Seal With Plate                           17-10302-00 9401 5F20-276 

5F40, 60   Seal With Plate 9403 5F40-276 

5H 120 & 126, 149  Seal With Plate 9404 5H120-732 

5H40, 60, 80  Seal With Plate 9405 SEL-276 

05D Seal With Plate 9402 17-40399-10 

05G Seal With Plate Non-Unitized; Old Style 9406 17-44003-01 

05G Seal With Plate Unitized; New Style 9407 17-44130-00 

05G Seal Using Housing Mounted Clutch 9408 17-44740-00 

05G Seal Only, Unitized; No Plate 9409  

 
 

TERMINAL KITS/ JUEGOS DE BORNES  
 

Model / Description Part No. 

06D NEW STYLE  

6D 5 Lead (long bolt) Terminal Kit Without Aluminum Base 1648 

6D 5 Lead (long bolt) Repair Kit; Bolts, Seals, Washer, Nuts Only 1649 

6D 5 Lead (long bolt) Terminal Kit With Aluminum Base 1650 

1650 KIT BUILT  1650B 

6D 6 Lead (long bolt) Terminal Kit With Aluminum Base 1679 

1679 KIT BUILT  1679B 

06D OLD STYLE   

6D 6 Lead (Short Bolt) Terminal Kit Wit hout Aluminum Base 1922 

6D 6 Lead (Short Bolt) Repair Kit; Bolts, Seals, Washer, Nuts Only 1924 

6D 6 Lead (Short Bolt) Terminal Kit With Aluminum Base 1965 

06E  

06E 9 Lead Repair Kit; Insulators and Seals Only 1670 

06E 9 Lead Terminal Kit; Complete 1673 

06E 6 Lead Terminal Kit; Complete 1683 

Jumper Bar Kits   

Jumper Bar Kit  1875 

See Page CA31- For Individual Parts   

 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-30 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 
 

 TERMINAL PARTS/ PARTES  
 Description Sold in 

1620 Rubber Seal 100 pk 

1622 Fiber Washer 100 pk 

1628 ıò Steel Washer 100 pk 

1629 ıò K-Lock Nut 100 pk 

1645 5 Lead Aluminum Terminal Base 1 

1646 Terminal Bolt (long) 25 pk 

1647 Terminal Insulating Sleeve 25 pk 

1651 Brass Grommet Used With new Style kits 25 pk 

1652 Internal ñtoothò Lock Washer 25 pk 

1653 Terminal Plastic Barrier  10 pk 

1654 Flat Steel Washer  25 pk 

1655 Terminal Tall Nut  25 pk 

1656 High Collar Lock Washer 25 pk 

1657 Barrier Assembly Bolt 25 pk 

1926 Base Insulator 10 pk 

1928 Terminal Bolt (short)  25 pk 

1930 Terminal Insulator used with Short Bolt Kits  25 pk 

1965 6 Lead Aluminum Terminal Base 1 

1900 GE Terminal Silicon Tube Coating 1 

 06E  

1659 Terminal Bolt With Saddle Clip and Set Screw 1 

1660 Rubber Seal 25 pk 

1661 Fiber Washer (thin) 100 pk 

1662 Terminal Insulator ñ Top Hatò 100 pk 

1663 High Collar Lock Washer 100 pk 

1664 Flat Washer 100 pk 

1665 6 Lead Terminal Board 10 pk 

1667 9 Lead Terminal Board 10 pk 

1668 Fiber Washer (thick) 100 pk 

1669 Phase Barrier  R/N 06EA500672 10 pk 

1671 Jumper Bar; Reference No. 06EA500551 (2 Hole) 25 pk 

1672 Jumper Bar; Reference No. 06EA502782 (3 Hole) 25 pk 

1676 Terminal Bolt Only  1 

1677 Set Screw For 1676 Terminal 25 pk 

1678 Saddle Clip For 1676 Terminal 25 pk 

1033 6 Lead Connection Wiring Diagram 10 pk 

1034 9 Lead Connection Wiring Diagram 10 pk 

1840 9 Lead Terminal Plate (cast Iron) 1 

                                      CA-31   



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

TERMINAL BO X & COVER  

CAJA DE CONEXIÓN  
 

 

Model/ Description  Part No. 

6D75 New Style Terminal Box 512 

6D75 Cover for 512 513 

6D75 Terminal Box Gasket Z611512 

Block to Raise Old Style 06D Terminal Box To Accommodate the 

New Style Terminal Kit 

1927 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

CA-32 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

 

VALVES  

SUCTION CUT-OFF HEAD PARTS 
 

Description Part No. R/N 

Suction Cut Off Unloading Head Parts   

06D Suction Cut Off Blocking Sleeve 1847  

06E Suction Cut Off Blocking Sleeve 1848  

06D Suction Cut Off Piston 1850  

06D PTFE Ring For 1850 1851  

06E Suction Cut Off Piston 1852  

06E PTFE Ring For 1852 1853  

06D & 06E (old Style) Suction Cut Off Rings 1893   

Unloading Block Off Parts   

Unloader Block Off Plate 409  

Plug To Allow Compressor to Run Fully Loaded 1994  

PTFE Ring For 1994 Plug 1995  

Spring For 1994 Plug 1996  

 

CAPACITY CONTROL VALVES  
 

Description Part No. R/N 

Capacity Control Valves 

06D & 06E Capacity Control Valve; Pressure 1875 06EA660-100 

17-55018-01 

06D & 06E Capacity Control Valve; Electric     

Coil Sold Separately 

1876 06EA660135 

17-40417-00 

06D, 06E Models; 230 Volt;  

Capacity Control Valve & Coil; Electric Assy. 

1877   

06D, 06E Models; 115 Volt  

Capacity Control Valve & Coil; Electric  Assy. 

1878   

06D, 06E; 230 Volt;  Coil Only 1795CA 06DA401794 

06D, 06E; 115 Volt  Coil  Only 1796CA 06DA401784 

 

 

 

 

CA-33 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

VALVES; CHECK, RELIEF  
 

Description Part No. R/N 

Check Valves 

06E Oil Equalization Valve 1855   

06D Oil Return Check Valve 402 6D40-162 

 17-40042  

Relief Valve 

06D Air Conditioning Pressure Relief Valve (short) 1858 6DA407432 

06D Oil Pressure Regulator (Current Design) For 

Refrigeration Medium Temp. & Compound Cooling 

"D" Models  

1856 6D23-522  

17-44011 

06E Pressure Relief  Valve 1920 EB51FN272  

Copper Gasket For 1920 Relief Valve 1919 6G51-1251 

06CC 50-99 Pressure Releif Valve Z6281920  

Copper Gasket For Z6281920 Relief Valve 6095  

 

VALVE PLATE DESCRIPTION 
 

Description Part No. R/N 

06D 

Hot Gas By Pass; Unloading   CR02  

Standard Efficiency Side Plate CR03  

Standard Efficiency; Center Or Side Valve Plate CR14  

High Efficiency; Center Or Side Valve Plate CR15 06DA660-120 

05D, 05G, 05K TRANSPORTATION  

Canted Hot Gas By Pass; Unloading (Metal Gaskets) CR04  

Canted  Side or Center (Metal Gaskets) CR05  

Standard Efficiency HGBP (Metal Gaskets) CR06  

Standard Efficiency Flat   (Metal Gaskets) CR07  

06DR REFRIGERATION  

Canted Refrigeration (Metal Gaskets) CR94 06DA660-094 

O6E 

Non Unloading Standard Efficiency; Center or Side  CR047 06EA660-106 

Suction Cut Off; High Efficiency  06CC  CR137 06EA660-137 

Hot Gas By Pass; Unloading CR105 06EA660105 

(Refrigeration) Low Temperature; Std. Efficiency  CR066  

(Refrigeration) Low Temperature;  High Effic iency  CR143 06EA660143 

06CC Low Stage CR159 06EA660159 

 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

CA-34 

 

 

VALVES PLATES / PLATO DE VALVULAS  
Model Type Of Unloading Center Or Side Unloading 

05D 6-Cylinder 

Transportation 

Non Unloader 

1 or 2 HGBP 

1 or 2 HGBP 

3- CR07 

1 Or 2 CR07 Flat 

1 Or 2 CR05 Canted 

N/A 

1 Or 2 CR06 Flat 

1 Or 2 CR04 Cant 

05G    4-Cylinder 

Transportation 

Non Unloader 

 

2- CR07 Flat 

2- CR05 Canted 

 

05G   4-Cylinder 

Transportation 

1 Hot Gas By Pass 

 

1- CR07 Flat 

1- CR05 Canted 

1- CR06 Flat 

1- CR04 Canted 

05G    6-Cylinder 

Transportation  

Non Unloader 

 

3- CR07 Flat 

3- CR05 Canted 

 

05G    6-Cylinder 

Transportation 

1 Hot Gas By Pass 

 

2- CR07 Flat 

2- CR05 Canted 

1- CR06 Flat 

1- CR04 Canted 

05G    6-Cylinder 

Transportation 

2 Hot Gas By Pass 

 

1- CR07 Flat 

1- CR05 Canted 

2- CR06 Flat 

2- CR04 Canted 

06DA  4-Cylinder Non Unloader 

 

2-CR14   

2-CR15 Hi Eff. 

 

06DA  6-Cylinder Non Unloader 

 

3-CR14   

3-CR15 Hi Eff. 

 

06DB  4-Cylinder 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR14     1-CR02   

06DB  6-Cylinder 1 Hot Gas By Pass 2-CR14   1-CR02   

06DC  6-Cylinder 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR14   2-CR02   

06DD  4-Cylinder 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR14     1-CR02   

06DD  6-Cylinder 1 Hot Gas By Pass 2-CR14   1-CR02   

06DE  6-Cylinder 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR14   2-CR02   

06DF  4-Cylinder 1 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15   1-CR15   

06DF  6-Cylinder 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15   2-CR15   

06DG  6-Cylinder 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15   2-CR15   

06DM 4-Cylinder 

Replace All (06DA) 

Non Unloader 

 

2-CR14   

2-CR15 Hi Eff. 

 

06DM 6-Cylinder 

Replace All (06DA) 

Non Unloader 

 

3-CR14   

3-CR15 Hi Eff. 

 

06DX 4 Or 6 Cyl. Non Unloader 

1 or 2 HGBP 

1 or 2 SCO 

2 Or 3 CR14 

1 Or 2 CR14 

1 Or 2 CR15 Hi Eff. 

N/A 

1 Or 2 CR02   

1 Or 2 CR15   

06DH 4-Cylinder 1 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15 Hi Eff. 1-CR15   

06DH 6-Cylinder 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15 Hi Eff. 2-CR15   

06DJ  4-Cylinder 1 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15 Hi Eff. 1-CR15   

06DJ  6-Cylinder 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR15 Hi Eff. 2-CR15   

06DR 4-Cylinder 

Refrigeration 

Non Unloader 2-CR94 Canted   

06DR 6-Cylinder Non Unloader 3-CR94 Canted   



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

CA-35 

VALVES PLATES / PLATO DE VALVULA S 
Model Type Of Unloading Non Unloading Unloading 

06CC 50-99 Low  Stage with Relief Valve 

Hight Stage  

CR159 

CR137 

 

06EA  4-Cyl 

 
Non Unloader  

2-CR047 Std 

2-CR137 H.E. 

  

06EA  6-Cyl 

 Non Unloader  

3-CR047 Std 

3-CR137 H.E. 

 

06EB 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06EC 6-Cyl 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 2-CR105 

06ED 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06EE 6-Cyl 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 2-CR105 

06EF 4-Cyl Non Unloader  
2-CR047 

2-CR137 

 

06EF  6-Cyl Non Unloader  
3-CR047 Std 

3-CR137 H.E. 
 

06EJ 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06EK 6-Cyl 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 2-CR105 

06EL 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06EN 6-Cyl 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 2-CR105 

06EG 4-Cyl Non Unloader 1-CR047 1-CR047 

06EP 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06EP 6-Cyl 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 2-CR105 

06EU 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06EV 6-Cyl 2 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 2-CR105 

06EX 4-Cyl 1 Hot Gas By Pass 1-CR047 1-CR105 

06ER 4-Cyl 

 Non Unloader  

2-CR066 

2-CR143 H.E. 

 

06ER 6-Cyl 

 Non Unloader  

3-CR066 

3-CR143 H.E. 

 

06ET 4-Cyl 

6-Cyl 

1 Suction Cut Off 

 

1-CR137 

2-CR137 

1-CR137 

1-CR137 

06EY 6-Cyl 

 

Replaces  R 

 

3-CR066 

3-CR143 H.E. 

 

06EM 4 or 6-Cyl Non Unloader CR047  

06EZ  4 or 6-Cyl Replaces M CR137  

06E2 4-Cyl 1 Suction Cut Off  1-CR137 1-CR137 

06E3 6-Cyl 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR137 2-CR137 

06E4 4-Cyl 1 Suction Cut Off  1-CR137 1-CR137 

06E5 6-Cyl 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR137 2-CR137 

06E6 4-Cyl 1 Suction Cut Off  1-CR137 1-CR137 

06E7 6-Cyl 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR137 2-CR137 

06E8 6-Cyl 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR137 2-CR137 

06E9 6-Cyl 2 Suction Cut Off 1-CR137 2-CR137 

06ET 4-Cyl 1 suction Cut Off 1-CR137 1-CR137 

CA-36 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

VALVE PLATE PARTS  

05D, 05G, 0GK, 06D 
Bare 

Plate 

Backer Discharge 

Reed 

Bolt Suction 

Reed 

Suction 

Pin 

Crimp  

Pad 

CR02X 1804 1901 X23801 1903 1750 1805 

CR03X 1804 1901 X23801 1903 1750 1805 

CR04X 1804 1901 X23801 1902 1750 1805 

CR05X 1804 1901 X23801 1902 1750 1805 

CR06X 1804 1901 X23801 1902 1750 1805 

CR07X 1804 1901 X23801 1902 1750 1805 

CR14X 1804 1901 X23801 1903 1750 1805 

CR15X 1892 1936 /1936-2 X23801 1937 1750 1805 

CR94X 1892 1936 /1936-2 X23801 1937 1750 1805 

Note: 1936-2 is a webbed discharge reed 

 
HGBP Unloading Valve Plate Parts  R/N 

05D, 05G, 05K, 06D Hot Gas Bypass Unloading Assembly 1806  

Piston For Hot Gas By Pass Unloading Assembly  1807 06DA502-322 

Spring For Hot Gas By Pass Unloading Assembly  1808 06D75-2081 

17-40104-09 

Cage For Hot Gas By Pass Unloading Assembly 1809  

 

O6E 
Bare 

Plate 

Backer/Bar 

Backer 

Discharge 

Reed 

Bolt Suction 

Reed 

Suction 

Backer 

Suction 

Pin 

CR047X 1800/1801 1933 2036 1932 1890 1950 

CR066X 1800/1801 1933 2036 1932 N/A 1950 

CR105X 1800/1801 1933 2036 1932 1890 1950 

CR137X 1844 pr 1891 / 1891-2 2036 1932 1890 1950 

CR143X 1844 pr 1891 / 1891-2 2036 1932 N/A 1950 

CR159X 1844pr 1891 /1891-2 2036 1932 N/A 1950 

Note: 1891-2 is a webbed discharge reed 

Z626104 Suction Valve Pakage; R/N 06EA660-104 

 
HGBP Unloading Valve Plate Parts Part No. R/N 

06E Hot Gas Bypass Unloading Assembly 1810  

06E Piston for Hot Gas By Pass Unloading Assembly  1811 06EA500-082 

06E Spring for Hot Gas By Pass Unloading Assembly  1812 06EA500-031 

06E Cage For Hot Gas Bypass  Unloading Assembly 1813  

CA-37 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

VALVES PLATE PARTS/ PARTES PARA  

PLATO DE VALVULAS  
 

 

Carrier 5F, 5H 
Description R/N 

5F 

6F and 5F Models; Discharge Ring Valve;   1904 5F20-1132, 

17-10610-00 

6F And 5F Models; Suction Ring Valve  1905 5F20-1142, 

17-10602-00 

Spring; Discharge Valve (set of 6)   

Spring; Suction Valve (set of 6)   

Discharge Lock Clip 1999  

5H 

Suction Valve Ring 1938 5H40-1142 

Discharge Valve Ring 1939 5H40-1132 

Spring; Discharge Valve (set of 6) 1989 5H40-1801 

Spring; Suction Valve (set of 6) 1990 5H40-1791 

Discharge Lock Plate 1991 5H401201 

Lock Clip;   1992 5H40-3360 

Suction Reed Clips;  1993 5F20-2061 

 

 

 

VALVES : SERVICE  

VALVULAS DE SERVICOS  
(SEE PAGE CA- 27, 28, 29) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CA-38 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

COPELAND INDE X 
Bearings; Finished CO-1 

Bearings; Unfinished CO-2 

Bearings Sets CO-2 

Bearing; Thrust Washers CO-1 

Block Off Plates, Gaskets And Bolts C0-3, CO-4, CO-5, CO-6 

Crankcase Heaters CO-6, CO-7 

Crankshafts CO-8 

Crankshaft Related Parts CO-9 

Gasket Kits CO-10 

Gasket Kit Breakdown CO-11 THROUGH CO-23 

Gasket; Individual Cross Reference CO-24, CO-25 

Heaters CO-6, CO-7 

Labels, Data Tags, Wiring Diagrams CO-26 

Label Ki ts CO-27 

Miscellaneous CO-28 

Motor Protectors; Modules, Sensors CO-29 

Mounting Kits  CO-29 

Oil Pump Kits  CO-30 

Oil Pump Parts CO-30, CO-31 

Oil Sight Glass And Parts CO-31 

Piston Rod Kits; K, E, 3A-3R, L, M ,N CO-32 

Piston Rod Kits; 2D, 3D, 4D, 4R, 6D, 6R, 8D CO-33 

Piston Rod Kits; 8R, 9D, 9R CO-34 

Piston Rod Kits; 8R, 9D, 9R CO-34 

Pistons  K, E, 3A, 3R CO-35  

Pistons  L, MD, MR, NR CO-36 

Pistons  2D, 3D CO-37 

Pistons  4D, 4R CO-38 

Pistons  6D, 6R, 8D, 8R CO-39 

Pistons  9D, 9R CO-40 

Pins, Snap Rings K, E, 3A, 3R CO-35  

Pins, Snap Rings L, MD, MR, NR CO-36 

Pins, Snap Rings 2D, 3D CO-37 

Pins, Snap Rings 4D, 4R CO-38 

Pins, Snap Rings 6D, 6R, 8D, 8R CO-39 

Pins, Snap Rings 9D, 9R CO-40 

Rings K, E, 3A, 3R CO-35  

Rings L, MD, MR, NR CO-36 

Rings 2D, 3D CO-37 

Rings 4D, 4R CO-38 

Rings 6D, 6R, 8D, 8R CO-39 

Rings 9D, 9R CO-40 

NOTE: Aluminum Pistons Sold With Pins And Snap Rings 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

COPELAND INDE X (Cont.) 
Piston;  Miscellaneous Parts CO-41 

Rods CO-42 

Suction And Oil Screens CO-43 

Terminal Boards; External CO-44 

Terminal Boxes And Covers CO-45 

Terminal Kits  CO-46 

Terminal Kit Br eak Down  CO-47 Through CO-50 

Terminal Parts CO-51, CO-52 

External Connection Kit CO-51 

Valve Plate Kits; Reed Type CO-53 

Valve Plate Kits;  D Series  CO-54 

Valve Plate Repair Kits: D Model CO-55 

Valve Reeds; All CO-56 

Valve Plate; Bare D Models CO-54 

Valve Plate; Bare Reed Models CO-57 

Valve Plate; Backers, D Models CO-54 

Valve Plate; Backers  Reed Models CO-57 

Valve Reeds; Discharge, Guide Pins CO-57 

Valve Reeds; Suction, Guide Pins, Pads CO-58 

Suction Reed Packs CO-59 

Valve Plate Gasket Sets CO-59 

Valves; Internal, Check, Oil, Relief  CO-60 

Unloader Head Parts CO-60 

Service Valves CO-61, CO-62 

 

NOTE: FOR PICTURES OF PARTS PLEASE REFER TO THE WEB SITE 

www.BradleysHermetics.com 

http://www.bradparts.com/cartgenie/brandList.asp?brand=9


 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

BEARINGS / BUJES 

Finished Bearings 
Model Font    

Pump End 

Center  

Crankcase 

Rear 

Motor End  

H (Bronze) 

H With Oil Pump  

1345 

N/A 

1344 

1344 

1344 

1344 

K (Bronze) 

K With Oil Pump  

1345 

N/A 

1344 

1344 

1344 

1344 

E (Bronze) 

E With Oil Pump  

1347 

1330 

1346 

1346 

1346 

1346 

3A-3R (Bronze) 

3A-3R With Oil Pump 

1347 

1330 

1346 

1346 

1346 

1346 

L (Bronze) 

L With Oil Pump  

1347 

1330 

1346 

1346 

1346 

1346 

MR- MD (Bronze) 1350 1348 1349 

NR, Not Available     See Bearing Sets N/A N/A N/A 

9R Small Throw (Bronze) 1353 1351 1352 

9R Large Throw (Blue Ribbon) (Bronze) 1332 1331 1327 

2D Not Available   N/A N/A  N/A 

3D (PTFE Lined)) 2565 2564 2566 

4D (PTFE Lined)) 2567 Std 2567 Std 2568 Std 

4D .010 (PTFE Lined)) 2570 .010 2570.010 2571 .010 

6D (PTFE Lined)) 2567 Std 2567 Std 2568 Std 

6D .010 (PTFE Lined)) 2570 .010 2570.010 2571 .010 

4R (Babbitt) 1554 Std 1554 Std 1554 Std 

4R .010 (Babbitt) 1513 .010 1513 .010 1513 .010 

4R .020 (Babbitt) 1556 .020 1556 .020 1556 .020 

6R (Babbitt) 1554 Std 1554 Std 1554 Std 

6R .010 (Babbitt) 1513 .010 1513 .010 1513 .010 

6R .020 (Babbitt) 1556 .020 1556 .020 1556 .020 

8D (PTFE Lined)) 2561  2561 2561 

8R (PTFE Lined)) 2561  2561 2561 

Unfinished Bearings See Page CO-2 

 

THRUST BEARING  
4R, 4D 1771 Split Thrust Washer; Nylatron 

4R, 4D 1778 Solid Thrust Washer; Nylatron 

8R, 8D 1779 (Bronze) 

 

 

CO-1



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

Unfinished Bearings 
Model Font    

Pump End 

Center  

Crankcase 

Rear 

Motor End  

H (Bronze) 1545 1544 1544 

K (Bronze) 1545 1544 1544 

E   (Oil Pump Model Bearing N/A) (Bronze) 1547 1546 1546 

3A-3R  (Oil Pump Model Bearing N/A) 1547 1546 1546 

L  (Oil Pump Model Bearing N/A) (Bronze) 1547 1546 1546 

MR, MD (Bronze) 1550 1548 1549 

NR (Bronze) 1553 1551 1552 

9R Small Throw (Bronze) 1553 1551 1552 

9R Large Throw (Blue Ribbon) (Bronze) 1532 1531 1527 

 

Bearing Set 
Model Finished Unfinished 

H (Bronze) 1339 1539 

K (Bronze) 1339 1539 

E (Bronze) 

E With Oil Pump  

1340 

1340A 

1540 

N/A 

3A-3R (Bronze) 

3A-3R With Oil Pump 

1340 

1340A 

1540 

N/A 

L (Bronze) 

L With Oil P ump 

1340 

1340A 

1540 

N/A 

MR (Bronze) 1341 1541 

NR (Oil Pump Bearing Not Included) (Bronze) 1338 N/A 

9R Small Throw (Bronze) 1342 1542 

9R Large Throw (Blue Ribbon) (Bronze) 1322 1522 

2D (PTFE Lined) 2573 N/A 

3D (PTFE Lined) 2563 N/A 

4D (PTFE Lined) 2569 N/A 

4D .010 (PTFE Lined) 2572 N/A 

6D (PTFE Lined) 2569 N/A 

6D .010 (PTFE Lined) 2572 N/A 

4R (PTFE Lined) 1543 N/A 

4R .010 (Babbitt) 1515 N/A 

4R .020 (Babbitt) 1555 N/A 

6R (Babbitt) 1543 N/A 

6R .010 (Babbitt) 1515 N/A 

6R .020 (Babbitt) 1555 N/A 

8D (PTFE Lined) 2562 N/A 

8R (PTFE Lined) 2562 N/A 

 

CO-2 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

BLANK -OFF PLATES / SHIPPING PLATES 

TAPADERAS 

 

H, K, EA, ER, 3A, 3R, L, NR 
 Description Qty Req. 

405C Two Bolt Discharge and Suction Plate 1/2 

6431 Gasket; Rubber 1/2 

105 Bolt;  2/4 

 

  MA, MR  
 Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

405C Two Bolt; All M Models  1 

6431 Gasket; Rubber 1 

105 Bolt for 405C 2 

 Suction  

406C Two Bolt; MRA3, MRF3, MRH6  1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

407 Four Bolt; For All MR except MRA3, MRF3, MRH6  1 

6511 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 407 4 

 

2D 
 Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

405C Two Bolt; All 2D Models 1 

6431 Gasket; Rubber 1 

105 Bolt for 405C 2 

 Suction  

406C Two Bolt; All 2D  1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

 

 

CO-3 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

BLANK -OFF PLATES / SHIPPING PLATES  

TAPADERAS 
 

3D 
  Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

405C Two Bolt; All M Models  1 

6431 Gasket; Rubber 1 

105 Bolt for 405C 2 

 Suction  

406C Two Bolt; ALL 3D ( Except 3DB4, 3DF4, 3DS4 AND 3D-

15HP) 

1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

407 Four Bolt; For All 3DB4, 3DF4, 3DS4; 7 1/2, 9, 10, 12HP;  All 

3D; 15HP; 

1 

6511 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 407 4 

 

9R 
  Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

406C Two Bolt; All 9R  1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

415 High Pressure Discharge (Thick) 1 

 Suction  

406C Two Bolt; 9Rôs Except  9RJ2, 9RB2, 9RC3, 9RP and, 9RS1 & 

9RT 15HP 

1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

407 Four Bolt; For 9RJ2, 9RB2, 9RC3, 9RP, 9RS1 & 9RT 15HP 1 

6511 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 407 4 

 

 

 

CO-4 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

BLANK -OFF PLATES / SHIPPING PLATES 
 

4R, 4D 
  Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

406C Two Bolt; All 4R, 4D 1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

 Suction  

407 Four Bolt; 4RA3, 4RE2, 10, 20HP; 4RH1, 4RK2, 4RL1 

15HP; 4DA1, 4DA3, 4DE1, 4DE3 10, 20HP; 4DH1, 4DH3, 

4DK1, 4DL1, 4DL3, 

1 

6511 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 407 4 

408 Four Bolt; 4RA4 20HP, 4RH1, 4RK2 25HP, 4RL2 15HP, 

4RJ, RR 20, 30HP, 4DA2 20HP, 4DH 1/3, 4DK 1/3 25HP, 

4DJ, DR, DT, DS 20, 22, 30HP, 

1 

6512 Gasket; Rubber 1 

108 Bolt for 408 4 

 Unloader  

413 Unloader Block off; cast iron   

6496 Gasket; Metal  

6R, 6D 
  Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

406C Two Bolt; All 6R, 6D 1 

6430 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 406C 2 

 Suction  

407 Four Bolt; 6RA4, 6RB, 6TM 1 

6511 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 407 4 

408 Four Bolt; All 6D, 6R Except 6RA4-1000, 6RB, 6TM 1 

6512 Gasket; Rubber 1 

108 Bolt for 408 4 

 Unloader  

413 Unloader Block off; cast iron   

6496 Gasket; Metal  

 

 

CO-5 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

BLANK -OFF PLATES / SHIPPING PLATES 

8R, 8D 
  Description Qty Req. 

 Discharge   

407 Four Bolt; All 8R, 8D 1 

6511 Gasket; Rubber 1 

106 Bolt for 407 4 

 Suction Not Available  

 Unloader  

413 Unloader Block off; cast iron   

6496 Gasket; Metal  

 

CRANKCASE HEATERS  / RESITENCIAS 
Model  R/N 

External, Bolt On    

E, 3A, 3R, L, NR, MR, 9, 2D, 3D, 120V 65 watt 3414 518-0009-00    

E, 3A, 3R, L, NR, MR, 9, 2D, 3D; 240V 65 watt  3416 518-0009-01 

518-0034-01 

External, Flat Bar Type   

E, 3A, 3R, L, N, M 120V 65 watt  3421 518-0007-00    

4R, 6R, 6T, 9R, 9T, 9W Models 120 Volt 65 Watt  3435 018-0007-05 

Immersion   

MR, MD; Deep Oil Sump 2D, 3D, 9R, 9D Flat or Deep 

Sump Models  480 Volt 65 Watt 

3401 518-0001-01 

MR, MD; Deep Oil Sump, 2D, 3D, 9R, 9D Flat or Deep 

Sump Models  240 Volt 65 Watt 

3403 518-0001-02 

MR, MD; Deep Oil Sump, 2D, 3D, 9R, 9D Flat or Deep 

Sump Models 120 Volt 65 Watt  

3403 518-0001-03 

Immersion   

4R, 4D, 6R, 6D (Except Deep Sump Models 4RJ2, 4RR2, 

6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D ALL)   

480 Volt 100 Watt 

3408 518-0002-01 

4R, 4D, 6R, 6D (Except Deep Sump Models 4RJ2, 4RR2, 

6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D ALL)   

240 Volt 100 Watt 

3409 518-0002-02 

4R, 4D, 6R, 6D (Except Deep Sump Models 4RJ2, 4RR2, 

6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D ALL)   

120 Volt 100 Watt 

3410 518-0002-03 

 

CO-6 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

CRANKCASE HEATERS  / RESITENCIAS 

(Cont.) 

 
Model   

Well Type Heaters (New Style)     

MR, MD; Deep Oil Sump And 2D, 3D, 9R, 9D Flat or 

Deep Sump Models;  

208/240 Volt 100 Watt; (Heater And Well) 

3403-1   

MR, MD; Deep Oil Sump And 2D, 3D, 9R, 9D Flat or 

Deep Sump Models;  

120 Volt 100 Watt; (Heater And Well) 

3405-1   

4R, 4D, 6R, 6D (Except Deep Sump Models 4RJ2, 4RR2, 

6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D ALL 

240 Volt 100 Watt; Heater And Well 

3409-1   

4R, 4D, 6R, 6D (Except Deep Sump Models 4RJ2, 4RR2, 

6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D ALL 

240 Volt 100 Watt; Heater And Well 

3410-1   

Heater only; 120 Volt 100 Watt;  

For Use with Heater Well 

2D, 3D, 4D, 6D, 9D, 9R, 4R, 6R, 8D, 8R Models 

3411   

Heater only; 208/240 Volt 100 Watt;  

For Use with Heater Well 

2D, 3D, 4D, 6D, 9D, 9R, 4R, 6R, 8R, 8D Models 

3412   

Sleeve (Heater Well) For 2D, 3D, 9R 3406   

Sleeve (Heater Well) For 4D, 6D, 8D, 4R, 6R, 8R 3407   

Insertion   

Deep Sump 4RJ2, 4RR2, 6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 

6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D; 120 Volt; 200 Watt 

3431 018-0021-04 

998-0518-00  

Deep Sump 4RJ2, 4RR2, 6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT, 6DJ, 6DT, 

6DR, 6DS, 8R, 8D; 240 Volt; 200 Watt 

3432 018-0021-05 

998-0518-01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO-7 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

CRANKSHAFTS / CIGUENAL   
Model Part 

No. 

R/N 

H Except HAT  2145  

K Except KAT Slotted For Oil Pump 2056  

K Except KAT  No Oil Pump 2057  

KAT Slotted For Oil Pump 2054  

KAT No Oil Pump  2055  

EAL, EAJ, ERJ Models Slotted For Oil Pump 2140 998-0713-01 

(All Crankshafts Listed Below Are Remanufactured) 

9R Models Ending In 0 (Example 9RS-1500) 

  

9RA, 9RB, 9RJ, 9TK, 9TL, 9RC, 9RP 5, 7 1/2   2131 998-0721-00 

9RS, 9
 
TH, 9RT Models  2132 998-0723-00 

10HP 9RC & 9RP Models  2133 998-0722-00 

9R Models Ending In 5 (Example 9RS-1505) 

9R Blue Ribbon Models 

  

9RA, 9RB, 9RC, 9RJ, 9RP, 9TK, 9TL 5 & 7 1/2HP 2131B 998-0723-04 

9RS, 9RT, 9TH, 9DF, 9DS, 9DT Models  2132B 998-0723-05 

9RC, 9RP 10-HP 9DB, 9DP 10-HP Models (Except TFD 2133B 998-0723-03 

3DF, 3DG, 3DK, 3DR, 3DS, 3DT  2132B 998-0723-05 

3DA, 3DB, 3DE, 3DH, 3DJ, 3DP  2133B 998-0723-03 

4RA, 4RE, 4DA, 4DE, 4DN   2125 998-0724-01  

4RH, 4RJ, 4RK , 4RL, 4RR, 4DH, 4DJ, 4DK, 4DL, 4DP, 

4DR, 4DT  

2126 998-0725-01 

6RA, 6RE, 6RB And 6RN 10, 20 HP Models 2127 998-0726-02 

6RA 6RE and 6RC 30 HP Models;  2128 998-0726-03 

6RH, 6RK, 6RP, 6RL, 6TM 20HP 

6DC, 6DD, 6DL 27HP, 6DH, 6DK, 6DP20  

2129 998-0727-06 

6RH, 6RK, 6RP 35HP; 6RJ, 6RR, 6RS & 6RT, 30-40HP 

6DF, 6DE, 6DT, 30 HP; 6DG, 6DH, 6DK, 6DM, 6DN, 6DP, 

35HP; 6DJ, 6DR, 6DS, 40 HP  

2130 998-0727-05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO-8 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

CRANKSHAFTS RELATED PARTS 

PARTES ASOSIADAS CON EL CIGUENAL  

 

 K 
Description  R/N 

Shaft Sleeve; K Models with Pump 2044  

Shaft Sleeve; K Models without Pump 2053  

Rotor Bolt; KA( ) 1 HP New Style 1774  

Rotor Bolt; KA( ) 1 1/5HP New Style 1775  

Rotor Bolt; KA( ) 1 HP Old Style 1790  

Rotor Bolt; KA( ) 1 1/5HP Old Style 1791  

Rotor Retaining Washer 1776  

 

E 
Description  R/N 

Shaft Sleeve; E Models with Pump   

 

 

4R, 4D, 6R, 6D, 8R ,8D 
Description  R/N 

Magnetic plug for Crankshafts 2123  

Rotor lock washer; 

N, 9R Models;  7 1/2HP, 1 1/8" Shaft 

1764  

Rotor lock washer; 4R, 6R, 9R, 9RS 10HP 1765  

Rotor lock washer; 6RH 1767  

Thrust Washer, split; 4R, 6R, 4D, 6D 1771  

Thrust Washer, solid; 4R, 6R, 4D, 6D 1778  

Thrust Washer, bronze; 8R, 8D 1779  

 

 

 

 

 

CO-9 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS / JUEGO DE JUNTAS  

       
 Model Part No. R/N 

ALL H  5301 998-0669-05,-06, 

-07  

ALL K  5302   998-0669-11,-12, 

13,14,15  

ALL E  5303   

ALL 3A AND 3R  5304  

ALL L AND N  5305 998-0669 -16,-18 

,19,-49 

ALL MA AND MR  5306 998-0669-23,52  

9A AND 9W 5307   

9RôS (Not 9RS), 9TK, 9TL 7 1/2 AND 10-HP 5308   

9RS, 9RT 15-HP 5309   

4RA, 4RE, 6RA, 6RB, 6RC, 6RE, 6RN 5310  998-0669-00 

4RH, 4RK, 4RL 5311  998-0669-54 

6RH, 6RK, 6RL, 6RP, 6TH, 6TM 5312 998-0669-54  

4RJ, 4RR 5313 998-0669-55 

6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT 5314 998-0669-55,-56  

ALL 2D  5315 998-1669-06 

ALL 3D  5316 998-1669-04  

ALL 3D( )A (DELTA)  5316A   

ALL 4D  5317 998-1669-00 

ALL 4D( )A (DELTA)  5317A   

ALL 6D  5318 998-1669-01  

ALL 6D( )A (DELTA)  5318A   

ALL 9D  5320 998-1669-02  

ALL 8R  5321 998-0669-57 

ALL 8D  5322 998-1669-05  

See Gasket Kit Break Down CO 11-22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO-10 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 

 

5301 All H 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

154 1 Sight Glass, Flat  6072 1 Bearing Housing, old style 

156 1 O-Ring, Sight Glass  6073 1 Bottom Plate 

6004 2 Service Valve  6074 1 Head 

6009 1 Bearing Housing, 

Cover 

 6075 1 Valve Plate, HAF 

6011 1 Motor Cover  6076 1 Valve Plate, HAK, HAT 

6013 1 Bearing Housing, 

new style 

 6097 1 Valve Plate, HAJ 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

 

5302 All K 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

154 1 Sight Glass, Flat  6012 1 Bearing Housing, old style 

156 1 O-Ring, Sight Glass  6013 1 Bearing Housing, new 

style 

1632 1 Terminal, O-Ring  6014 1 Head 

6004 2 Service Valve  6015 1 V .P. KAE, KAH, KAG  

6008 1 V .P. KAJ  6016 1 V.P. KAM, KAN  

6009 1  Bearing Housing, 

Cover 

 6017 1 V.P. KAA, KAK  

6010 1 Bottom Plate, 

Gasket 

 6018 1 V.P. KAL KAT  

6011 1 Motor Cover  6201 1 Bottom Plate, O-Ring 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

CO-11 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 
 

 

5303 All E 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

154 1 Sight Glass, Flat Gk  6044 1 V.P. EAB, EAD, ERF 

156 1 Sight Glass, O-

Ring,  

 6045 1 V.P. EAA, EAC, ERA  

1632 2 Terminal, O-Ring  6046 1 V.P. EAL, EAV, EAJ, 

ERJ 

6001 2 Service Valve  6047 1 Head  

6063 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6048 1 Bottom Plate 

6024 1 Bearing Cover  6507 1 Oil Pump to Housing 

6026 1 Bearing Housing  6508 1 Oil Pump Cover 

6027 1 Motor Cover     

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

5304 All 3A, 3R 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

154 1 Sight Glass, Flat 

Gsk 

 6026 1 Bearing Housing 

156 1 Sight Glass, O-

Ring,  

 6027 1 Motor Cover 

1632 2 Terminal, O-Ring  6029  1 Head 

6001 2 Service Valve  6028 1 V.P. 3AJ 

6063 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6030 1 V.P. 3AH, 3RA 

6023 1 Bottom Plate  6031 1 V.P. 3RK 

6024 1 Bearing Cover  6498 1 V.P. 3AB 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

 

CO-12



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 
 

5305 All L And N 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

154 1 Sight Glass, Flat 

Gasket 

 6032 1 V.P.  LAC, LAM, NRA, 

NRE, NRD, NRL 

156 1 Sight Glass, O-

Ring,  

 6033 1 V.P.  LAH, NRM, NRN 

1632 2 Terminal, O-Ring  6035 1 Terminal Plate 

6001 2 Service Valve  6036 1 Service Valve 

6063 1 Service Valve, Suct.  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6019 1 Suction Cover  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6023 1 Bottom Plate  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6024 1 Bearing Cover  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6025 1 Head  6438 1 Oil Pump 

6026 1 Bearing Housing  6507 1 Oil Pump to Housing 

6027 1 Motor Cover  6508 1 Oil Pump Cover 

6020 1 V.P. LAL      

Individua l Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 
 

5306 All M And MR 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1632 2 Terminal, O-Ring  6042 1 V.P. MRA, MRF, MRG, 

MRH  

6001 2 Service Valve  6043 1 Bearing Housing 

6063 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6087 1 V.P. MRB, MRC 

6023 1 Bottom Plate  6438 1 Oil Pump 

6024 1 Bearing Cover  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6035 1 Terminal Plate  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6040 1 Motor Cover  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6041 1 Head     

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

CO-13 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 
 

 

5308 All 9R, 9TK, 9TL 7 1/2 & 10-HP 
 Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1632 1 Terminal, O-Ring  6053 1 Head 

6001 1 Service Valve, Dis.  6054 1 Bottom Plate 

6063 6 Service Valve, Suct.  6080 1 Suction Manifold 

6026 1 Bearing Housing  6084 1 Head, two stage 

6034 1 Oil Pump  6085 1 Head, capacity 

6035 1 Terminal Plate  6438 1 Oil Pump 

6040 1 Motor Cover  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6052 1 V.P. 2 3/8 bore  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6055 1 V.P. 2 3/16 bore  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6096 1 V.P. 2 7/16 bore  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

5309 9RS, 9RT 15-HP 
 Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1632 1 Terminal, O-Ring  6080 1 Suction Manifold 

6001 1 Service Valve, Dis.  6081 1 V.P. 9RS, 9RT  15-HP 

6002 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6082 1 Head, Std. 9RS 

6063 6 Service Valve, Suct.  6083 1 Head, Capacity 9RT 

6026 1 Bearing Housing  6438 1 Oil Pump 

6034 1 Oil Pump  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6035 1 Terminal Plate  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6040 1 Motor Cover  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6054 1 Bottom Plate  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

 

CO-14 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 
 

 

5310 4RA, 4RE, 6RA, 6RB, 6RC, 6RE, 6RN 
 Contain the Following:  

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6002 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6064 2 Head, Low Stage 

6063 5 Service Valve,   6065 2 Head, High Stage 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6067 1 Copper Washer, Small  

6063 1 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 6095 1 Copper Washer, Large 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6059 3 Valve Plate  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6060 3 Head  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6061  1 Motor Cover  6409 1 Oil Pump 

6062 1 Bottom Plate  6496M1 1 Capacity Control Valve 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

5311 4RH, 4RK, 4RL 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6002 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6077 2 Valve Plate 

6063 5 Service Valve,   6067 1 Copper Washer, Small  

6006 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6095 1 Copper Washer, Large 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6063 3 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6060 2 Head  6409 1 Oil Pump 

6061  1 Motor Cover  6496M1 1 Capacity Control Valve 

6062 1 Bottom Plate      

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

CO-15 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 

 

5312 6RH, 6RK, 6RP, 6TH, 6TM 
Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6002 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6077 3 Valve Plate 

6005 5 Service Valve,   6078 2 Head, Low Pressure 

6006 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6079 2 Head, High Pressure 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6067 1 Copper Washer, Small  

6063 3 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 6095 1 Copper Washer, Large 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6060 3 Head  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6061  1 Motor Cover  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6062 1 Bottom Plate  6409 1 Oil Pump 

6077 3 Valve Plate  6496M1 2 Capacity Control Valve 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

5313 4RJ, 4RR 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6002 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6086 2 Valve Plate 

6063 5 Service Valve,   6098 2 Valve Plate 

6006 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6067 1 Copper Washer, Small 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6095 1 Copper Washer, Large 

6063 3 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6060 2 Head  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6061  1 Motor Cover  6409 1 Oil Pump 

6062 1 Bottom Plate  6496M1 1 Capacity Control Valve 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

CO-16 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 

 

 

5314 6RJ, 6RR, 6RS, 6RT 
Contain the Following: 

Part No. Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6002 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6086 3 Valve Plate 

6063 5 Service Valve,   6098 3 Valve Plate 

6006 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6067 1 Copper Washer, Small 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6095 1 Copper Washer, Large 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  2074 1 Oil  Pump, O-Ring 

6060 3 Head  6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6061  1 Motor Cover  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6062 1 Bottom Plate  6409 1 Oil Pump 

       6496M1 2 Capacity Control Valve 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

5315 All 2D 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1632 1 Terminal, O-Ring  6441 1 Motor Cover 

6001 1 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 6487 1 V.P. 2DC, 2DD, 2DL 

6035 1 Terminal Plate  6488 1 V.P. 2DA 

6063 1 Service valve, suct  6489 1 V.P. 2DB, 2DF 

6135 2 Sight glass, Gasket   6490 1 Head 

6203 2 Sight Glass, O-Ring  6491 1 Bearing Housing 

6438 1 Oil Pump  6492 1 Bottom Plate 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO-17 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 
 

 

5316 3D Except 3D( )A (DELTA)  
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1632 1 Terminal, O-Ring  6444 1 V.P. 3DF, 3DG, 3DK 

6001 1 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 6445 1 V.P. 3DJ, 3DB, 3DP 

6035 1 Terminal Plate  6446 1 V.P. 3DS, 3DR, 3DT 

6063 2 Service valve, suct  6447 1 Bearing Housing 

6135 2 Sight glass, Gasket   6448 1 Modular Spacer Plate 

6203 2 Sight Glass, O-Ring  6449 1 Modular Cover Plate 

6206 3 Moudular Plt O -

Ring 

 6451 1 Service Valve, Suction 

6438 1 Oil Pump  6452 1 Solenoid Valve 

6439 1 Rotolock Gsk. 

PTFE 

 6453 1 Service Valve, Suction 

6440 1 Bottom Plate  6454 1 Copper Gasket, Small 

6441 1 Motor over  6455 1 Copper Gasket, Large 

6442 1 Head  6496M 2 Capacity Control Valve 

6443 1 V.P.3DA, 3DE, 

3DH 

 2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring / Sent. 

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO-18 

 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 

 

5316A 3D( )A (DELTA)  
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

1632 1 Terminal, O-ring  6448 1 Modular Spacer Plate 

6001 1 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 6449 1 Modular Cover Plate 

6035 1 Terminal Plate  6451 1 Service Valve, Suction 

6063 2 Service valve, suct  6452 1 Solenoid Valve 

6135 2 Sight glass, Gasket   6453 1 Service Valve, Suction 

6203 2 Sight Glass, O-ring  6454 1 Copper Gasket, Small 

6206 3 Moudular Plt O -

ring 

 6455 1 Copper Gasket, Large 

6438 1 Oil Pump  6496M 2 Capacity Control Valve 

6439 1 Rotolock Gsk. 

PTFE 

 6547 1 V.P. 3DF, 3DG, 3DK 

6440 1 Bottom Plate  6548 1 V.P. 3DS, 3DR, 3DT 

6441 1 Motor over  2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring 

6442 1 Head  2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring / Sent. 

6447 1 Bearing Housing     

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO-19 



 

6501 Robertson Drive, Corpus Christi, TX  78415 

Telephone: 361.854.9833, 800.531.3120 Facsimile 361.854.1440, 800.531.3119 

www.bradleyshermetics.com                                                                                              

 

GASKET KITS  / JUEGOS DE EMPAQUES 

JUEGOS JUNTAS 

5317 All 4D Except 4D( )A (DELTA)  
 Description Qty Req. 

5317  4D Except delta 1 

Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6006 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6401 2 V.P. 2 15/16 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6402 2 V.P. 2 11/16 

6063 2 Service Valve, Disch  6403 2 Head 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  6404 1 Head, Unloading 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  6405 2 V.P. 2 1 /2 

6067 1 Copper Washer, 

Small 

 6409 1 Oil Pump 

6095 1 Copper Washer, 

Large 

 6437 1 Oil Pump 

2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring  6484 1 Bottom Plate 

2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring  6496M 1 Capacity Control Valve 

6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring  6497 1 Motor  

6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring     

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

 

5317A  All 4D( )A (DELTA) 
Contain the Following: 

Part Qty Description  Part Qty Description 

6006 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6203 1 Sight Glass, O-Ring 

6007 1 Service Valve, Suct.  6551 1 V.P. 2 15/16 

6063 2 Service Valve, 

Disch 

 6552 1 V.P. 2 11/16 

6057 1 Terminal Plate  6403 1 Head 

6058 1 Bearing Housing  6404 1 Head, Unloading 

6067 1 Copper Washer, 

Small 

 6555 1 V.P. 2 1 /2 

6095 1 Copper Washer, 

Large 

 6484 1 Bottom Plate 

2070 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring  6496M 1 Capacity Control Valve 

2074 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring  6497 1 Motor Cover 

6202 1 Oil Pump, O-Ring     

Individual Gaskets Sold In Minimums Of 10 

CO-20 

 


























































































